502589093 12/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY	12/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYANOTROL, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 HOLLOWAY AVENUE	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13656105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 559-278-0857
Email: gliu@csufresno.edu

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GRACE LIU

Address Line 1: 4910 N. CHESTNUT AVENUE

Address Line 2: MS OF123

Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE LIU
Signature:	/Grace Liu/
Date:	12/03/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignmen120213#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031708 FRAME: 0189 OF \$40.00 13656105

Assignment of Invention

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Trustees of the California State University, which is the State of California acting in an educational capacity, on behalf of San Francisco State University (hereinafter "Assignor"), a public university located in San Francisco, California, at 1600 Holloway Avenue, San Francisco, California, 94132, do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Cyanotrol, LLC, a limited liability company located in San Francisco, California, at 28 Tapia Drive, San Francisco, California, 94132 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Methods of Inhibiting Cyanobacteria Growth by Administering Gramine Derivatives," and which is found in the following patent application: US Application 13/656,105 and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor covenants the following encumbrance with this assignment: Assignee will transfer \$8000.00 to San Francisco State University from royalties earned by Cyanotrol from the invention entitled "Methods of Inhibiting Cyanobacteria Growth by Administering Gramine Derivatives," and which is found in the following patent application: US Application 13/656,105.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and any patents and legal equivalents which may be known to Assignor. Assignor further covenants that it will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related to the invention or any patents or legal equivalents thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, said patents, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 2 (day) of Decimal (month), 213 (year).

RECORDED: 12/03/2013

Stephen C. Smith

Director of Procurement

San Francisco State University

PATENT REEL: 031708 FRAME: 0190